
 

3010 Gaylord Parkway 

Suite 190 

Frisco, TX 75034 

TEL 972.377.7480  

FAX 972.377.8380 

www.GarverUSA.com 

  
 

DATE: 
 

February 12, 2020 

TO: Joel Jenkinson, AAE 
Airport Director 
Addison Airport 
16051 Addison Road 
Suite 220 
Addison, TX 75001 
 

PROJECT: Addison Airport 
Work Order No. 1 
Fuel Farm Exit Relocation and Perimeter Road Repairs  
 

Garver has reviewed the proposed changes to the contract and recommend proceeding as indicated 

below and attached to this letter. 

 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT: 

 

Change Order No. 2, dated 2020-02-11: 

• New items to be added to the contract in Base Bid B: 

o SS-350-5.2 “George Haddaway Gate Relocation” will be added to Base Bid B for the 

addition of the relocation of the George Haddaway gate in preparation for the Galaxy 

FBO construction project. 

 

• Additional Contract time: 

o 50 additional calendars days have been added to the completion date to complete 

the work associated with the addition of the George Haddaway Gate Relocaiton.  

 

Revisions to Contract Amount    

1) Original Contract Sum  $ 633,907.11 
   
2) Net Changes by previously approved Change Orders $ 29,815.00                  
    
3) Current Contract Amount (1+2)  $ 663,722.11 
    

4) Total Change Order No. 002  $ 28,200.00 

    
5) New Contract Sum (3+4)  $ 691,922.11 

    
6) Total Increase/Decrease to Contract Amount   +9.09% 

  



CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

    
Revisions to Contract Time    

1) Contract Time Change  
a. Original Contract Start Date September 30, 2019       
b. Original Contract Time 90 Calendar Days 
c. Previously Approved Changes 0 Calendar Days 
d. Additional Contract Time This Change Order  50 Calendar Days 
e. New Contract Time (b+c+d) 140 Calendar Days 
f. New Contract Completion Date (a+e) February 17, 2020 

  
  

 

 

Signature/Date: ______________________________________________ 

 

Sara Andrews, P.E. 

Project Manager 

 

 
Attachments:  Construction Contract Change Order No. 2 

Digitally Signed 02/12/2020



Project Manager 02/12/2020



	
	

	

January	13,	2020	

Ms	Sara	Andrews	
Garver	Engineering	
Addison	Airport		
	
RE:	Existing	Gate	Relocation	Proposal:	
	
Gate	proposal	is	for	gate	installation,	concrete	work,	and	electrical	connection	per	Gate	Layout	Drawing,	
EX	101.	This	bid	is	for	a	fully	functional	existing	gate	with	existing	keypad	and	operator.		
	
	

• Existing	26’	sliding	gate	
o Modify	existing	gate	as	needed	to	work	with	existing	operator	
o Relocate	Keypad		
o Loops	per	drawing	
o Posts	as	needed	

§ $12,500.00	
	

• Concrete	Pavement	10”	4,500	PSI	
o Asphalt	removal	
o Approx	45	SY	of	10”	flexbase	(tx247)	under	new	pavement	(area	is	too	small	for	lime)	
o Approx	45	SY	of	10”	Concrete	Pavement		
o Install	concrete	for	controller	and	keypad	

§ Total	$	9,500.00	
	

• Electrical	Power	source	
o Install	electrical	conduit	adjacent	to	existing	fuel	shutoff	conduit	
o Connect	power	source	for	Operator	to	existing	electrical	cabinet	located	approx.	75	lf	

from	controller.	
o Connect	power	to	operator	box	

§ Total	$6,200.00	
	
	
Total		$28,200.00	

PO Box 270416, Flower Mound, TX.75027    (469) 671-2861  Fax (469) 844-4419 

             

           WOMAN OWNED               *         SMALL BUSINESS 

 

 

 


